The Pines Christian School
Fall 2025/26 Elementary Rate Schedule

New Students

Testing required before enrollment: $35
Registration and Activity Fee: $420
($295) ($125)

\

\

Returning Students
Before July Ist
Registration and Activity Fee: $350

($225) ($125)

July 1st and after
Registration and Activity Fee: $420

($295) ($125)

Multi Student Discount

2 Children: 7% off total amount
3 Children: 10% off total amount

/ Late & Additional Fees \

All weekly payments received after Wednesday will be
charged a $20 late fee. All monthly payments received
after the 5th day of the month will be charged $65.
Late fees are cumulative; additional late fees will be
added weekly or monthly for accounts with outstanding
balances.

Non-Daycare Students Daycare Info

School hours: K-3rd Grade 8:30am to 3:30 pm

4th & 5th Grade 8:00am to 3:30 pm
Attendance outside of these hours for non

daycare students will incur a $5 per hour fee.
Pick-up after 6pm will be billed $1 per min.

o

THE PINES

CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

Autopay Amounts
(Unchanged 2024 Rates)

Required for New Students

40
weekly
payments

10 monthly
payments
(Aug-May)

annual

payment

School
Hours

$152

$595

$5952
($6080)

am or pm

Daycare

$I71

$670

$6702
($6840)

éam-
épm

$185

$720

$7203
($7400)

(Weekly payment annual total)

/ Non Autopay Amounts \

40
weekly
payments

10
monthly
payments

(Aug-May)

annual

payment

o

School
Hours

$158

$619

$6190
($6320)

(Weekly payment annual ’ro’ray

am or pm
Daycare

$178

$797

$6970

($7120)

éam-
épm

$192

$749

$7491
($7680)




Additional Information

What is the Activity Fee?
This mandatory fee covers the cost of the Wi-fi, tablets, Chromebooks, and electives.

The fee allows students to enjoy arts & crafts, the student garden, prizes, events and
special assemblies. Some of the student’s favorite events include the Fall Festival,
Thanksgiving lunch, Christmas activities, International Week, Valentines Day cookie

decorating, Easter egg hunt, and more.
Field trips are not included in the Student Activity Fee.

Tuition Breakdown

Weekly and monthly payments are accepted for your convenience only. You are
paying an ANNUAL TUITION FEE. There are no daily, weekly, or monthly fees. The
annual tuition can be paid in (10) equal payments due by the 15th of each month or
(40) equal payments due at the beginning of each week (including all daycare and
holiday weeks). Your tuition covers the (42) weeks during the academic year only.
The (10) weeks of daycare and summer school (mid-June to mid-August) are not
included in the annual tuition.

New Student Testing
Your child will join their intended class from the beginning of class to lunch where

the teacher will assess their readiness for class behaviorally and academically.

/ We do not accept students with severe academic or disciplinary problems. \

Academic- Our academic program is very traditional. Students must be cooperative, able
to follow verbal teacher direction, do seatwork on their own, work in small groups, and
complete a substantial amount of work daily. Although our program is effective for most
students, some students may not benefit from our program.

We reserve the right to dismiss students at any time if we feel that they are not benefiting
from our academic program.

Discipline- Our discipline program is based on the principles taught in the Lee Cantor book,
Assertive Discipline. Our goal is to provide a safe and nurturing environment suitable for
learning. Every new student will be accepted on a probationary basis. In order to maintain
a suitable learning environment for ALL students, students with severe discipline problems

\ may be expelled at any time at the discretion of the administration.




